TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM717087

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cobra Kai Jiu Jitsu, LLC		01/31/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Pictures Television Inc.	
Street Address:	10202 West Washington Blvd.	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87940262	COBRA KAI JIU JITSU
Registration Number:	5094663	COBRA KAI JIU JITSU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2125750671 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200 Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn S. Fruchter, Cowan Liebowitz & Latm

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13078-353
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn S. Fruchter
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn S. Fruchter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=COBRA KAI ASSIGNMENT US#page1.tif source=COBRA KAI ASSIGNMENT US#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007672 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 31st day of January, 2022 between Cobra Kai Jiu Jitsu, LLC., a Nevada limited liability company with offices located at 7600 W. Sunset Rd., Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 ("Assignor") and Sony Pictures Television Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 10202 W. Washington Blyd., Culver City, CA 90232 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used the mark COBRA KAI JIU JITSU (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark in standard form, Registration No. 5,094,663, for "providing general fitness and mixed martial arts facilities that require memberships and are focused in the fields of general fitness, exercise and mixed martial arts" in International Class 41 (the "Registration") and a Nevada state registration for the Mark, Registration No. E0295152018-6 for "athletic clothing, including gis, rashguards, shorts and other clothing affiliated with athletic wear" (the "State Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to the Mark, including the Registration, the State Registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration and the State Registration, whether statutory or at common law, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including but not limited to, all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements or other violations of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements or violations.

COBRA KAI JIU JITSU, LLC

By: Simpson Go
Title: Owner

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 31st day of January, 2022 between Cobra Kai Jiu Jitsu, LLC., a Nevada limited liability company with offices located at 7600 W. Sunset Rd., Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 ("Assignor") and Sony Pictures Television Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 10202 W. Washington Blvd., Culver City, CA 90232 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used the mark COBRA KAI JIU JITSU & Design shown below (the "Mark"):



; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed a use-based application to register the Mark, Application Serial Number 87/940,262, for "martial arts uniforms, namely gis; clothing for wear in wrestling games; fight shorts for mixed martial arts or grappling; mixed martial arts suits" in International Class 25 and for "providing general fitness and mixed martial arts facilities that require memberships and are focused in the fields of general fitness, exercise and martial arts" in International Class 41 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to the Mark, including the Application and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, whether statutory or at common law, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including but not limited to, all causes of action for any and all previously occurring inflingements or other violations of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements or violations.

COBRA KAI JIU JITSU, LLC

By: Simple Co Name: Simpson Co Title: Owner

13078/353/3973629.2

RECORDED: 03/28/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007672 FRAME: 0423